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INTRODUCTION

The WASHaLOT is an innovative group handwashing
facility. It is a durable, cost effective, water-saving 
alternative to conventional handwashing devices, with 
integrated water reservoir, and can be manufactured 
and installed using local manufacturers and installers. 
WASHaLOTs were first developed for schools in the 
Philippines by the GIZ Fit for School programme in 2013. 
In collaboration with the Sector Programme for 
Sustainable Sanitation and the University of Applied 
Sciences Potsdam, the WASHaLOT technology has been 
improved and since then, been tested and applied in 
several other countries in Asia and Africa. 

This publication is a collection of documents providing 
general information, guidelines and manuals, webinars, 
studies and technical instructions for the WASHaLOT.
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PANDEMIC ADJUSTMENTS   
RECOMMENDATION:

2 PEOPLE PER SHORT MODEL
4 PEOPLE PER LONG MODEL

WASHaLOT 3.0
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GENERAL INFORMATION
General information and factsheets about the WASHaLOT, 
critical issues, dos and don’ts and generic guidance, 
including publications where the WASHaLOT, 
as a technology solution, is presented.
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BRINGING WASHaLOT 3.0 
TO SCALE // PRODUCTION, 
INSTALLATION AND 
OPERATION IN UGANDA 

WASHaLOT 3.0

DEVELOPED BY 

FIT FOR SCHOOL

HOW IT 
CAN BE 
DONE

BRINGING WASHaLOT 3.0 TO SCALE //
PRODUCTION, INSTALLATION AND 
OPERATION IN UGANDA 

> Report, 48 pages // English
> For decision makers, practicioners and producers

SUB-SAHARA AFRICA, UGANDA // 

SOURCE: GIZ WatsSSUP Programme, 2022.

https://bit.ly/3pyrRKh
 

Example 
for scaling up 
a handwashing 

technology 
in Uganda. 
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EIGENSCHAFTEN

Das WASHaLOT 3.0 ist ein vorgefertigtes System. Bis zu 20 Personen 
können sich gleichzeitig Hände bzw. Füße waschen oder die Zähne putzen.

Einzelne Wasserauslässe machen sowohl eine indivduelle Benutzung 
als auch Gruppenaktivitäten möglich.

Die Wasserauslässe geben nur bei manueller Berührung Wasser ab. 
Dadurch wird der Wasserverbrauch minimiert.

Eine Rohrfüllung fasst bis zu 28 Liter Wasser und reicht für 
etwa 150 Handwaschvorgänge.

Das wasserführende Rohr kann an eine Wasserleitung angeschlossen 
oder manuell befüllt werden.

Breite Öffnungen an beiden Rohrenden ermöglichen eine einfache 
Befüllung und Wartung. Ein zusätzlicher Ablass auf der Rohrunterseite 
vereinfach die Reinigung.

ST
UD

Y WASHaLOT 3.0
Handwaschgelegenheit für Gruppen

Händewaschen mit Seife ist das wirksamste 
Mittel zur Verhütung von Infektionskrankheiten. 
Regelmäßiges Händewaschen, insbesondere nach 
der Toilettenbenutzung und vor dem Essen, sollte 
zur täglichen Routine eines jeden gehören. Schulen, 
Kindergärten und -tagesstätten, Krankenhäuser, 
Bahnhöfe und Kantinen sind öffentliche Orte an denen 
Händewaschen für viele Menschen möglich sein sollte.

TECHNISCHE ANGABEN: 

AUSFÜHRUNG LANG: 
Maße: Länge 3 m, Höhe anpassbar 
Anzahl der Wasserauslässe: 10
Max. Personenanzahl (gleichzeitig): 20

AUSFÜHRUNG KURZ: 
Maße: Länge 1,50 m, Höhe anpassbar 
Anzahl der Wasserauslässe: 5
Max. Personenanzahl (gleichzeitig): 10

MATERIAL: HDPE Rohr (DN 110 oder 125),  
Edelstahlauslässe

KONTAKT 
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FEATURES

The WASHaLOT 3.0 is a prefabricated system, which can accommodate 
handwashing, toothbrushing, feetwashing for up to 20 people at the 
same time.

Allow groups of users to perform hygiene activities either together  
or individual due to individual water outlets.

The water outlets are designed to release water only when manually 
touched and thereby reduce water consumption.

One pipe filling carries up to 28 litres of water and will accomodate 
about 150 handwashing activities.

The water carrying pipe can be connected to a piped water supply  
or can be filled manually.

Easy operation & maintenance due to wide openings at both sides and  
at the bottom on the pipe.

ST
UD

Y WASHaLOT 3.0
Group Washing Facility

Handwashing with soap is the single most 
effective way to prevent infectious diseases. 
Regular handwashing, specifically after using the 
toilet and before eating should be part of a daily 
routine in everyone’s  life. Schools, kindergardens, 
day care centers, hospitals, bus-stations, canteens 
are public places, where handwashing should be 
made possible for many people at the same time.

TECHNICAL DETAILS 

MODEL LONG: 
Dimensions: length 300 cm, height adjustable
Number of outlets: 10
Max. number of users at the same time: 20

MODEL SHORT: 
Dimensions: length 150 cm, height adjustable
Number of Outlets: 5
Max. number of users at the same time: 10

Materials used: HDPE pipe (outside diameter 
110 mm or 125 mm), stainless steel outlets

CONTACT

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale 
Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH

Sector Programme Sustainable Sanitation
sanitation@giz.de

Regional Fit for School Programme
fitforschool@giz.de

www.fitforschool.international
www.susana.org

sustainable
sanitation
alliance

or

70
 —

 8
0 
cm

120 cm

Pandemic Adjustments // WASHaLOT 3.0

>  Water outlets are covered according to the official  
physical distance guidelines (e.g. with rubber sleeves or foil).

>  Stickers can indicate open and closed outlets. 
>  Floor markings (e.g. with paint, tape, hoops or bike tires)  
help for orientation and for keeping the distance.

TIP // SOAPING AND WALKING

Place a soap dispenser about 100 meters away 
from the handwashing facilities. The students 
provide themselves with soap first and clean  
their hands while walking to the WASHaLOT.

ADVANTAGES:
>  Physical distances are easier to maintain.
>  Queues are avoided.
>  Students clean their hands within the amount  
of time recommended by the WHO. 

THE WHO 
RECOMMENDS: 
HANDWASHING 

WITH SOAP 
FOR AT LEAST 
20 SECONDS.

SOAP 
DESTROYS VIRUSES. 
IT SHOULD ALWAYS 

BE AVAILABLE 
(LIQUID OR 
AS A BAR).

ca. 1 m

ONON ON ONOFFOFFOFF OFFOFFOFF

ON

1.50 m

ON OFFOFF

RECOMMENDATION: 
2 PEOPLE 
PER SHORT 
WASHaLOT

4 PEOPLE 
PER LONG 
WASHaLOT

OFF

WASHaLOT 2.0 // PREFABRICATED 
GROUP WASHING FACILITY 
FOR SCHOOLS IN CAMBODIA

> Video, 9:48 Min // English and Khmer
> For decision makers and practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, CAMBODIA // 

SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2020.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=u7H0nJoblgM
 

The basic 
orientation video on 

the installation of the 
WASHaLOT 2.0 demonstrates, 
how school communities can 

set up and enhance the facility, 
to make it usable for group 

hygiene activities on a 
daily base.

WASHaLOT 3.0 // GROUP WASHING FACILITY 

> Factsheet, 2 pages // English, German, French, Nepali
> For decision makers and practicioners

INTERNATIONAL // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 

SuSanA, 2020.

https://bit.ly/3Kvu15z
 

WASHaLOT 3.0 // SMALL PIPE – BIG IMPACT

> Video, 1:32 Min // English
> For decision makers and practicioners

INTERNATIONAL // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2020.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=qNE0vBpdIyw
 

GROUP WASHING FACILITIES IN CAMBODIA //
LOW, MEDIUM AND HIGH COST SOLUTIONS 

> Catalogue, 44 pages // English, Khmer
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, CAMBODIA // SOURCE: School Health Department 

of the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport in collaboration with 

GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2017.

https://bit.ly/3JbHkYH
 

SCALING UP GROUP HANDWASHING 
IN SCHOOLS // COMPENDIUM OF GROUP 
WASHING FACILITIES ACROSS THE GLOBE 

> Catalogue, 88 pages // English
> For decision makers and practicioners

INTERNATIONAL // SOURCE: GIZ, UNICEF, 

Fit for School International, 2016.

https://bit.ly/3Cuhn3U

Overview of 
facilities in 

primary schools. 
Daily hygiene 

group activities in 
schools are a simple, 
cost-effective way to 
promote a healthy life 
and good education 

for kids. 
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Cambodia
Group Washing Facilities
Low, Medium and High Cost Solutions

A collection 
of designs for 

group washing facilities, 
presented in different 

settings and 
contexts.

Compendium of group washing 
faCilities aCross the globe

Scaling up 
Group Handwashing 
in Schools 
Compendium of group washing 
faCilities aCross the globe

publication prepared by:
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lao PDR 
group Handwashing Facilities
low, Medium and High Cost Solutions

GROUP WASHING FACILITIES IN LAO PDR //
LOW, MEDIUM AND HIGH COST SOLUTIONS 

> Catalogue, 44 pages // English, Lao
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, LAO PDR // SOURCE: Ministry of Education and 

Sports (MoES), especially the MoES School Health Task Force of the 

Department of Pre-school and Primary Education, the Ministry of 

Health (MoH) in collaboration with GIZ Fit for School Programme, 

in partnership with Unicef, Seamo Innotech, Sourires d’enfants, 

Lao - Luxembourg Development Cooperation, 2016.

https://bit.ly/3tVaJjo 

Handwashing
compendium
for Low Resource Settings

DATE PUBLISHED October 2020  |  Edition 03
AUTHORS Mimi Coultas and Ruhil Iyer with Jamie Myers

A Living Document

Photo credit: The Sanitation Learning Hub/Maria Gerth-Niculescu

HANDWASHING COMPENDIUM FOR LOW 
RESOURCE SETTINGS // A LIVING DOCUMENT

> Compendium, 67 pages // English
> For decision makers, practicioners and producers

INTERNATIONAL // SOURCE: The Sanitation Learning Hub, 2020.

https://bit.ly/36hTsse 
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GUIDELINES 
AND MANUALS

WASHaLOT // PREFABRICATED 
GROUP WASHING FACILITY FOR SCHOOLS 

> Field guide, 40 pages // English
> For decision makers and practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2015.

https://bit.ly/34FWMNw

WASHaLOT
Prefabricated Group Washing Facility 
for SchoolsFI

EL
D 

GU
ID
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A collection of documents on the WASHaLOT installation, 
its cleaning and maintenance. It further gives suggestions 
on improvement options and beautification and describes 
potential challenges and solutions. The guidelines and 
manuals comprise detailed descriptions complemented 
with graphics that illustrate the process. 

WASHaLOT // ASSEMBLY AND 
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR A 
PREFABRICATED GROUP WASHING FACILITY 

> User’s Guide, 12 pages // English, Khmer
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, CAMBODIA // SOURCE: School Health Department 

of the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport in collaboration with 

GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2015.

https://bit.ly/3tTvbRv 
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កែសួងអប់រំ យុវជន និងកីឡា

WASHaLOT 
Assembly & Maintenance Instructions for  
a Prefabricated Group Washing FacilityUS
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WASHaLOT 3.0 
// INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION & 
MAINTENANCE
USER’S GUIDE 

CHECK 
YOUR 

WASHaLOT 3.0 
PACKAGE

WASHaLOT 3.0

DEVELO
PED BY 

FIT FO
R SCHOOL

FIXED VERSION

� One WASHaLOT 3.0 pipe
�  One set of stands 

(3 for long, 2 for short version)
� Cleaning tools
� One to two spare water outlets 
�  Stickers with instructions  

for use and cues for  
physical distancing

MOBILE VERSION 
// AVAILABLE FOR 
WASHaLOT 3.0 SHORT

Implemented by:

WASHaLOT 3.0 // INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

> User’s guide, 8 pages // English
> For practicioners

SUB-SAHARA AFRICA, UGANDA // 

SOURCE: GIZ, WatSSUP Programme, 2021.

https://bit.ly/3I9J2bG

CLEANING & MAINTENANCE
OF THE WASHaLOT

Proper and regular maintenance of the WASHaLOT is needed 
to ensure its functionality and maximize its service life. 

DRIPPING WATER FROM THE WATER OUTLET EVEN WHEN NOT IN USE! 
Dirt and silts have entered into the water outlet (lever) and it is  
clogged inside. Small dirt particles affect the leak-free mechanism  
inside the water outlet which causes the water to drip.

DIRT INTENTIONALLY THROWN INSIDE THE WASHaLOT! 
Due to the easy open cover, some users vandalized 
the WASHaLOT by throwing dirt or other things into 
the pipe of the WASHaLOT. 

LOST OR DAMAGED WATER OUTLET!  
Parts of the water outlets might have been removed or damaged. 
Always advise users to properly use the WASHaLOT and report 
any technical difficulties.

Push the lever five (5) times upwards, 
thenat the fifth time, move the lever 
in a circular motion also five (5) times 
to drain the clog.

Clean the WASHaLOT thoroughly and this time 
add commonly available detergent soap 
into the water. Advise users frequently 
not to vandalize the WASHaLOT.

Remove the damaged water outlet and  
replace with a spare provided in the package.  
Be sure to apply adequate teflon tape on the  
thread before screwing in the new water outlet.

COMMON PROBLEMS 
& TROUBLESHOOTING

WATER 
IS ENOUGH 
TO CLEAN

�  Use the rod to control brushing  
of the interior of the pipe. 

JU
N
E 

20
21

�   After brushing both ends of  
the WASHaLOT, flush the dirty 
water and rinse the pipe with 
clean water until it is clean.

�   Clean the exterior pipe surfaces  
and stands with a sponge. 

�   Check that all outlets  
and bolts are fixed  
and secured. 

  ROD LENGTH: AT LEAST 3 METER

BRUSH FROM BOTH SIDES

4. 5. 6.

�  To clean the WASHaLOT, flush 
the remaining water until only  
a quarter of the water is left 
inside the pipe. 

�  If necessary, unbolt the clamps 
using the right spanner and 
remove the pipe from the 
stands to clean.

�  Insert the brush through the  
water inlet of the WASHaLOT.

�   Use the cleaning tool that 
comes with the WASHaLOT to 
scrub off dirt inside the pipe. 

�   Alternatively, you can use a 
brush or a sponge attached  
to a flexible rod which is at 
least 3 meter long.

1. 2. 3.EMPTY 3/4

CLEAN REGULARLY:
FOLLOW THE CLEANING STEPS
AT LEAST ONCE EVERY MONTH.

AVOID STAGNANT WATER WHICH 
CAUSES ALGAL ACCUMULATION:
FLUSH OUT REMAINING WATER 
BEFORE EACH WEEKEND 
OR IF THE WASHaLOT IS NOT TO BE 
USED FOR MORE THAN 2 DAYS.

CLEANING STEPS

Implemented by:

POSTER // CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

> Poster, 1 page // English

Permanent 
installation 

of the 
WASHaLOT.

WASHaLOT 3.0 // INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

> User’s Guide, 2 pages // English
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, PHILIPPINES // 

SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2019.

https://bit.ly/3MMqqSz 
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WASHaLOT 3.0
Installation, Operation 
& Maintenance

� 1 WASHaLOT 3.0 
� 3 standard legs 
� cleaning tools
� spare water outlets 
� vinyl stickers

CHECK YOUR
WASHALOT 
PACKAGE

WASHaLOT 3.0 // INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

> Video, 8:33 Min // English and Bahasa
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC. INDONESIA // 

SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2021.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=2ORGUY-hqdA

� Satu pipa WASHaLOT 3.0
� Satu set kaki portabel
� Sikat pembersih
�  Dua keran air cadangan 
�  Empat stiker vinyl  

untuk hiasan
�  Satu kunci L M10  

atau kunci ring pas

WASHaLOT 3.0 
// PEMASANGAN, 
PENGGUNAAN, 
DAN PERAWATAN
PANDUAN PENGGUNAAN UNTUK SEKOLAH

WASHaLOT 3.0

DIKEMBANGKAN OLEH 

FIT FO
R SCHOOL

PERIKSA 
SARANA 

CTPS ANDA :
WASHaLOT 3.0

PENDEK

Diimplementasikan oleh :

Mobile 
installation 

of the 
WASHaLOT.

� One WASHaLOT 3.0
� One set of mobile legs
� Cleaning tool
� Two spare water outlets
�  Four vinyl stickers for 

beautification
�  One M10 allen key  

or wrench

WASHaLOT 3.0 
// INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION & 
MAINTENANCE
USER’S GUIDE FOR SCHOOLS

CHECK 
YOUR 

PACKAGE:
WASHaLOT 3.0

SHORT 

WASHaLOT 3.0

DEVELO
PED BY 

FIT FO
R SCHOOL

�    Water outlets are covered according to 
specifications for physical distancing  
(e.g. with rubber sleeves or foil).

�    Stickers can indicate open and  
closed outlets. 

�    Floor markings (e.g. with paint,  
tape, hoops or bike tires)  
help for orientation and  
for keeping a distance.

PANDEMIC ADJUSTMENTS PANDEMIC
RECOMMENDATION: 

2 PEOPLE PER 
WASHaLOT 3.0

ON

1.50 m

ON OFFOFF OFF
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WASHaLOT 3.0 // FEATURES

�  The WASHaLOT 3.0 is a prefabricated washing system, which 
can be used for handwashing, toothbrushing and footwashing.

�  Allows groups of users to perform hygiene activities either 
together or individually due to individual water outlets.

�  The water outlets are designed to release water only when 
manually touched and thereby reduce water consumption.

�  The water carrying pipe can be connected to a  
piped water supply or can be filled manually.

�  Easy operation and maintenance due to wide openings of 
water inlets at both ends.

�  The WASHaLOT 3.0 is available as a long and a short model. 
The long model accommodates up to 20 users and the short 
model up to 10 users at the same time.  

�  One pipe filling carries up to 28 litres (long) or 12 litres 
(short) and will accommodate respectively about  
150 (long) or 80 (short) handwashing activities.
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Implemented by:

WASHaLOT 3.0 // INSTALLATION, 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

> User’s guide for schools, 4 pages // English, Bahasa
> For practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC // 

SOURCE:  GIZ, Hygiene & Behavior Change Coalition, 2021.

https://bit.ly/3tV1cZp

Handwashing 
Facilities

Overview and Decision Support Tool with Case Studies from Uganda

HANDWASHING FACILITIES // 
OVERVIEW AND DECISION SUPPORT TOOL 
WITH CASE STUDIES FROM UGANDA 

> Guideline, 52 pages // English
> For decision makers

SUB-SAHARA AFRICA, UGANDA // SOURCE: GIZ, Eawag – Bonn, 

Germany & Dübendorf, Switzerland, University of Applied Sciences 

and Arts Northwestern Switzerland (FNHW), 2022.

https://bit.ly/3s1IuQ0

Fit For School  1

Group Washing Facilities
Assembly Instructions & Maintenance

Us
er

's
 G

UI
de

GROUP WASHING FACILITIES //  
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS AND MAINTENANCE 

> User’s Guide, 24 pages // English
> For decision makers and practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC, PHILIPPINES // SOURCE: Department of Education 
Philippines, Australien Aid, Muslim Mindanao (BEAM ARMM) 

programme, in collaboration GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2016.

https://bit.ly/36dLGjg

This video 
showcases what 

are the things to be 
taken into account during 
installation, operation, 
and maintenance of the 

WASHaLOT 3.0 
at schools.
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WEBINAR
This section provides a video and slides on the 
WASHaLOT background and evolution. It further 
explains the WASHaLOT 3.0 and its assessment. 

M
AY

 2
01

8

The WASHaLOT 3.0
Evolution, Features and TAF
Frederick Madrid & Marcel Siewert-Freundel

WEBINAR ON THE WASHaLOT 3.0 // 
EVOLUTION, FEATURES AND TAF 

> For decision makers and practicioners

ASIA AND PACIFIC // 

SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2018.

VIDEO
> Video, 1:07 hours // English

www.youtube.com/watch?v=v_tbMW8XFmc

PRESENTATION OF DEVELOPMENT AND 
TECHNICAL APPLICABILITY FRAMEWORK OF THE 
GROUP-HANDWASHING FACILITY WASHALOT
> Presentation, 36 pages // English

https://bit.ly/3I5QEf3

TECHNOLOGY 
APPLICABILITY 
FRAMEWORK //
TAF ASSESSMENT 
WASHaLOT 3.0

130 WASHaLOTs 
placed in public schools, 
health care facilities, 
district offices and other 
public institutions in 
Kampala and West Nile 
(Uganda)

WASHaLOT 3.0

DEVELOPED BY 

FIT FOR SCHOOL

Implemented by:

TECHNOLOGY APPLICABILITY FRAMEWORK // 
TAF ASSESSMENT WASHaLOT 3.0 

> Study, 44 pages // English
> For decision makers

SUB-SAHARA AFRICA, UGANDA // 

SOURCE: GIZ WatSSUP Programme, 2021.

https://bit.ly/36jVqIC

I 
 

Marcel Siewert  |  317044 
TU BERLIN | DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT 

Low Cost Group WASH Facilities:                       
A scalable Solution for Hygiene 
Promotion in Primary Schools? 

FUNCTIONALITY ASSESSMENT OF A NEW DESIGN APPROACH 

 

  

Master Thesis 

LOW COST GROUP WASH FACILITIES //
A SCALABLE SOLUTION FOR HYGIENE 
PROMOTION IN PRIMARY SCHOOLS? 

> Master thesis, 83 pages // English
> For decision makers, practicioners and producers

ASIA AND PACIFIC // SOURCE: TU Berlin, Department of 

Health Care Management, 2015.

https://bit.ly/34HPiJR

Functionality 
assessment 

of a new design 
approach.

The studies provide information on academic functionality 
assessment of low-cost group WASH facilities in the GIZ Regional 
Fit for School Programme in the Philippines. Learnings can be 
transferred to WASHaLOTs in other countries. It further comprises 
Technology Applicability Frameworks (TAFs) with detailed 
information on the applicability of the technology.

STUDIES

sustainable
sanitation
alliance

TECHNOLOGY 
APPLICABILITY 
FRAMEWORK // 
TAF ASSESSMENT 
WASHaLOT 3.0

50 WASHaLOTs placed 
in 10 Public Elementary Schools 
in Batangas, Philippines

TECHNOLOGY APPLICABILITY FRAMEWORK // 
TAF ASSESSMENT WASHaLOT 3.0 

> Study, 32 pages // English
> For decision makers

ASIA AND PACIFIC // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme,

SuSanA, 2018.

https://bit.ly/3t8Hcn4
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TECHNICAL INSTRUCTIONS
Presentation of the various components of the 
WASHaLOT 3.0, its designs and alternative designs, 
material used, production requirements and processes, 
technical drawings, installation details, requirements for 
installation, operation and maintenance (O&M) and 
critical issues to be considered at all stages.

WASHaLOT 3.0 // MASS PRODUCTION 

> Video, 24:54 Min // English and Bahasa
> For decision makers and producers

ASIA AND PACIFIC // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2021.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=XpKt7gL1yWQ

WASHaLOT 3.0 // PRODUCTION PROCESS 

> Video, 13:55 Min // English
> For producers

ASIA AND PACIFIC, PHILIPPINES // 

SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2021.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=Sob9-NxkOBQ

WASHaLOT 3.0 // TECHNICAL DETAILS 

> Technical sheets, 8 pages // English
> For producers

INTERNATIONAL // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2021.

https://bit.ly/36huoSj
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production

Small 
scale 
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WASHaLOT_01 - overview
Material V2A, 1.4301 stainless steel.

All parts are connected by M10x20mm hexagon head screws, DIN 933, stainless steel V2A,
or M10x20mm cylinder head screws, DIN 7984, stainless steel V2A,
as well as M10 nuts DIN 934 and 10,5 washers DIN 433.

Every rack consists of:

4x feet
4x legs
2x cross beams
2x middle bridge
2x upper bridge

23x M10x20mm screw
23x M10 nut
23x 10,5mm washer

Caution!
Take care that all edges of the 
metal parts are deburred, 
sanded and rounded, to avoid 
injuries while mounting and use.

MALTE LICHT

WASHaLOT_01_assambl_ 
instruction_MLI_01

GEWICHT: 

-

A3

BLATT 1 VON 2MASSSTAB:1:20

BEARBEITER:

BENENNUNG:

DIN ISO 2768-m / EN ISO 9013-342
TOLERANZEN NACH:

OBERFLÄCHE:

DATUM:ENTGRATEN
UND SCHARFE
KANTEN
BRECHEN

BEMAßUNG
IN mm

O X Y D GmbH
fertigendes Konstruktionsbüro für Metallbau

Fabriciusstr. 26, 10589 Berlin
01788887764
info@maltelicht.com

QUALITÄT

GENEHMIGT

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

SIGNATUR:

MLI

Dienstag, 5. Januar 2021

MATERIALSTÄRKE:

WERKSTOFF:

V2A, 1.4301

2mm & 3mm

IIIC, untreated

-
PROJEKTNUMMER:

PROJEKTNAME:

WASHaLOT_01

WASHaLOT 3.0 Technical Details 
 

  
Overview 

 The WASHaLOT is a design of a group hand washing 
facility that allows simultaneous hand washing and 
accommodating large number of users at the same time. The 
WASHaLOT 3.0 is the third iteration of the WASHaLOT 
technology that uses High Density Polyethylene pipe as the main 
water carrying vessel with mechanically operated water outlets 
made from stainless steel to dispense water to be used for hand 
washing. 

Features 

1 Main pipe as water storage with capacity of 12 liters or 60 
handwashing events 

2 Water saving and automatically closing valves as water outlets 
minimizing water usage 

3 Can be connected directly to existing pipe water supply 
4 Wide opening at both ends for manual refilling and service 

maintenance 
5 Portable design. Can be stored for safekeeping 

 

        

Bill of Materials 

Item Qty Unit 
Materials for production 

110 mm HDPE pipe SDR 17 1.7 Meter 
1/2" Stainless nipple feeder NPT-1/2 
thread 5 Pcs 

1/2" Female adaptor (connection to 
pipe water) 1 Pc 

HDPE plate (LxWxT) 11cm x 17cm x 
0.6cm 2 Pcs 

PE rod (plastic welding) 0.3 meter 
Stainless hinge 5cm x 3cm 2 Pcs 
Teflon Tape 2 Rolls 
5/32” x 1/2" Rivet and washers 8 pcs 

Additional material for each WASHaLOT 3.0 package 
Circular brush 4” dia as cleaning tool 1 Pc 
Vinyl stickers 12” x 12”  4 colors Pcs 
1/2" Stainless nipple feeder NPT-1/2 
thread (spare) 2 pcs 

4” rubber lined pipe clamp with M10 
nut head (Pipe – Leg connection) 2 pcs 
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WASHaLOT 3.0 
An innovative handwashing technology  
in Uganda

WASHaLOT 3.0 // AN INNOVATIVE 
HANDWASHING TECHNOLOGY IN UGANDA 

> User Handbook, 44 pages // English
> For decision makers, practicioners and producers

SUB-SAHARA AFRICA, UGANDA // 

SOURCE: GIZ Sanitation for Millions Programme, 2020.

https://bit.ly/3td8uc4

WASHaLOT 3.0 // PRODUCTION 
AND QUALITY ASSURANCE 

> Producer’s note, 24 pages // English
> For decision makers, practicioners and producers

ASIA AND PACIFIC // SOURCE: GIZ Fit for School Programme, 2019.

https://bit.ly/3w57NDv 

Detailed 
steps on the 

manufacturing 
and assembly of 
all components. 

Checklist for producers 
to document quality 

assurance.

WASHaLOT 3.0
Production and Quality Assurance

PR
OD

U
CE

R’
S 

N
OT

E

Instruction video available on YouTube:
www.youtube.com/watch?v=Sob9-NxkOBQ&t=2s
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Handwashing activities at a 

WASHaLOT in Uganda, 2020. 
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